# 508765678 09/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI503588

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jeremy Grata			07/16/2024	
Vichael Pitsakis			07/16/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	CoraLum	a, Inc		
Street Address:	171 Linda	171 Linda Lake Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 801			
City:	St. Augus	St. Augustine		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32095			
Patent Number: 8140				
Property Type	•	Number		
Faterit Number.	01	40139		
Datent Number	an	137206		
Patent Number:	90	037206		
		037206		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	<b>DATA</b> 90	044437769		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA 90 be sent to tl	)44437769 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> i		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i	044437769		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac	044437769 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 90 be sent to tl f provided; i +1 jac : L.	044437769 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is t</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 777 San Jose Boulevard		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jao : L. 87 Su	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 777 San Jose Boulevard uite 801		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jao : L. 87 Su	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 777 San Jose Boulevard		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87 St JA	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 777 San Jose Boulevard uite 801		
	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87 St JA	044437769 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 77 San Jose Boulevard uite 801 ACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32217		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87 St JA	044437769 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is a</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 77 San Jose Boulevard uite 801 ACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32217 23-DUOS-AI		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87 St JA	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 77 San Jose Boulevard uite 801 ACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32217 23-DUOS-AI Lawrence Gibney		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA 90 be sent to ti f provided; i +1 jac : L. 87 St JA	044437769 he e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (904)443-7770 ck@gibneylaw.com Jack Gibney 777 San Jose Boulevard uite 801 ACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32217 23-DUOS-AI Lawrence Gibney Lawrence Gibney 09/18/2024		

source=139 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff source=139 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tiff source=206 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas patent application Titled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE NON-INVASIVE SENSING OF GLUCOSE IN A HUMAN SUBJECT" with serial number 11/599,190 has matured into patent number 8,140,139.

Whereas, Jeremy Grata, is a co-owner and co-inventor of said patent number 8,140,139.

Whereas, Michael Pitsakis, is a co-owner and co-inventor of said patent number 8,140,139.

Whereas, <u>CoraLuma, Inc.</u>, <u>a Delaware corporation</u>, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent number 8,140,139.

Now, therefore, we acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we owners by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent application <u>11/599,190</u>.

Executed on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July in 2024.

Digitally signed by Jeremy Grata DN: cn=Jeremy Grata, o=CoraLuma, Inc., ou, email=grata@coraluma.com, c=US Date: 2024.08.16 13:18:18 -04'00'

Inventor Name-Jeremy Grata

eSigned by 08/16/2024 @ 18:15 UTC

**Inventor Name- Michael Pitsakis** 

#### Assignment Cover Sheet (Patent)

- 1. Name and address of party conveying the interest and citizenship of conveying party:
- 2. Name and address of party receiving the interest and citizenship of receiving party (if a joint venture or partnership, the names, legal entities and national citizenship of all general partners):

CORALUMA, INC, 171 Linda Lake Lane, Saint Augustine, FL 32095, USA.

3. A description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:

Assignment

4. Identification of the interests involved:

Title of Patent:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE NON-INVASIVE SENSING OF GLUCOSE IN A HUMAN SUBJECT			
Applicants:	Jeremy Grata, Michael Pitsakis			
Filing Date:	November 4th, 2006			
Application Number:	11/599,190			
Patent Number:	8,140,139			

5. Correspondence address:

171 Linda Lake Lane, Saint Augustine, FL 32095, USA.

6. Date of execution of document:

August 16th, 2024

7. Total number of patents identified in this cover sheet and amount of fee:

One

Zerry a St

Digitally signed by Jeremy Grata DN: cn=Jeremy Grata, o=CoraLuma, Inc., ou email=grata@coraluma.com, c=US Date: 2024.08.16 13:22:27 -04'00'

Jeremy Grata Applicant

> PATENT REEL: 068621 FRAME: 0966

### Assignment Cover Sheet (Patent)

 The parties wish to record the enclosed Assignment of Application for the patent application with application number \_\_\_\_\_\_13/423,705 \_\_\_\_\_\_ with a filing date of \_\_\_\_\_\_November 4th, 2006 \_\_\_\_\_\_

- 1. Name and address of party conveying the interest and citizenship of conveying party:
- 2. Name and address of party receiving the interest and citizenship of receiving party (if a joint venture or partnership, the names, legal entities and national citizenship of all general partners):

CORALUMA, INC, 171 Linda Lake Lane, Saint Augustine, FL 32095, USA.

3. A description of the interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded:

Assignment

4. Identification of the interests involved:

Title of Patent:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE NON-INVASIVE SENSING OF GLUCOSE IN A HUMAN SUBJECT		
Applicants:	Jeremy Grata, Michael Pitsakis		
Filing Date:	March 19th, 2012		
Application Number:	13/423,705		
Patent Number:	9,037,206		

5. Correspondence address:

171 Linda Lake Lane, Saint Augustine, FL 32095, USA.

6. Date of execution of document:

August 16th, 2024

7. Total number of patents identified in this cover sheet and amount of fee:

One

Jerry a Pa

Digitally signed by Jeremy Grata DN: cn=Jeremy Grata, a=CoraLuma, Inc., ou, email=grata@coraluma.com, c=US Date: 2024.08.16 13:21:20 -04'00'

Jeremy Grata Applicant

**RECORDED: 09/18/2024**